PRIMERGY RX4770 M1
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 0 System software
1 I Basic unit

max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
DDR3 Memory Module with SDDC (chipkill) support
Choose up to 12 order codes per CPU / 6 per Memory Board
up to 12x in total max. 48x order codes per system
memory Registered Memory (RDIMM)
upgrades 16GB (2x8GB) 1Rx4 L DDR3-1600 R ECC S26361-F5309-E642
in base unit 32GB (2x16GB) 2Rx4 L DDR3-1600 R ECC S26361-F5309-E643
Load Reduced Memory (LRDIMM)
64GB (2x32GB) 4Rx4 L DDR3-1600 LR ECC S26361-F5309-E644
128GB (2x64GB) 8Rx4 L DDR3-1333 LR ECC S26361-F5309-E645
S26361-F5295-E100
Memory Board RX4770 M1
up to 6 for 12 DIMM modules / 6 order codes each
additional
memory boards max. 6x per system
DDR3 Memory Module with SDDC (chipkill) support
with Choose up to 12 order codes per CPU / 6 per Memory Board
up to 36x in total max. 48x order codes per system
memory Registered Memory (RDIMM)
upgrades 16GB (2x8GB) 1Rx4 L DDR3-1600 R ECC S26361-F5309-E642
32GB (2x16GB) 2Rx4 L DDR3-1600 R ECC S26361-F5309-E643
Load Reduced Memory (LRDIMM)
64GB (2x32GB) 4Rx4 L DDR3-1600 LR ECC S26361-F5309-E644
128GB (2x64GB) 8Rx4 L DDR3-1333 LR ECC S26361-F5309-E645
D
The total number of spared physically rank on a DDR channel
Populated DIMM slots in Channel:
2DPC 3DPC
4
1
1
1 1
1
2
4
16 GB R DIMM(2pr)
32GB LR DIMM(4pr)
64GB LR DIMM(8pr)
1
1
4
8 GB R DIMM(1pr)
1DPC
Not possible,
because min. 2
DIMMs
Mix of memory, RDIMMs and LR-DIMMs are
not allowed.
Frequency Mix is not validated, all DIMMs
run on lowest frequency.
Min. - Max. Memory Boards Rules:
Minimum Memory board rules:
--- One Memory Board for each CPU
--- By step to two Memory Boards per CPU all
CPUs have to populated with two Memory
Boards.
Per CPU max. 2 Memory Boards can be installed
- with 2 CPU = max. 4 Memory boards
  (two included in the Base unit)
- with 4 CPU = max. 8 Memory boards
- on each CPU must be populated a minimum of
Memory defined by rules of specific Memory
Mode.
Mix of memory, RDIMMs and LR-DIMMs are
not allowed.
Frequency Mix is not validated, all DIMMs
run on lowest frequency.
loose delivery Memory option numbers:
S26361-F5309-L642
S26361-F5309-E643
S26361-F5309-E644
S26361-F5309-E645
loose delivery: S26361-F5295-L100
cnfgRX4770M1.xlsx Fujitsu x86 PRIMERGY Server 8 of 20
System configurator and order-information guide
PRIMERGY RX4770 M1           Status 2014-05-31
D
Section IV USB devices / optical devices / UFM
Setup RX4770 M1 by SV Installation Manager is supported with following configurations:
built in CD/DVD or USB CD/DVD, no Floppy disk drive:
UNC Network share reachable
If installation is done locally, make sure you have USB stick
available for driver installation.
Following USB Components are available
1) USB DVD SM / Blu-Ray
   External SuperMulti Drive S26341-F103-L119  as long as available
2) USB Memorybird:
A-DATA USB3.0 Flash Stick UE700 32GB S26391-F6048-L332  as long as available